WHEREAS, a request for proposal was issued and Priority Dispatch was
selected as the vendor with the service best suited to meet the needs of the Office of
Emergency Management; and

WHEREAS, Priority Dispatch has provided an annual support fee for annual
support for their ProQA software in the amount of Two Thousand, Eight Hundred dollars
($2,800.00); and

WHEREAS, Priority Dispatch has provided an annual support fee for annual
support for AQUA Quality lmprovement software in the amount of Four Hundred and
Twenty dollars ($420.00); and

WHEREAS, Priority Dispatch has provided an annual support fee for the annual